

No. 14-1094

In the Supreme Court of the United States

HARRY'S NURSES REGISTRY, INC., and
HARRY DORVILIEN,

Petitioners,

v.

CLAUDIA GAYLE, Individually, On Behalf of All
Others Similarly Situated, and as Class
Representative, et al.,

Respondents.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Second Circuit**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

EDWARD A. IRIZARRY
Counsel of Record
Law Office of Edward Irizarry, P.C.
260 Madison Ave., 8th Floor
New York, New York 10016
(646) 216-2127
Email: Irizarryesq@gmail.com
Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
LISTS OF PARTIES.....	iii
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT.....	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	viii
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	2
RELEVANT STATUTORY AND REGULATORY PROVISIONS	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
1. Proceedings in the district court.....	7
2. Proceedings in the Second Circuit.....	14
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	20
I. THE SECOND CIRCUIT’S DECISION CONFLICTS WITH <i>MCLAUGHLIN V.</i>	

RICHLAND SHOE, 486 U.S. 128 (1988), ADDS TO THE CONFLICTING STANDARDS AMONG LOWER COURTS FOR AWARDING DAMAGES IN FLSA CASES, SHIFTS THE BURDEN TO THE EMPLOYER TO DISPROVE WILLFULNESS AT THE SUMMARY JUDGMENT STAGE, AND RENDERS THE QUESTION OF WILLFULNESS IRRELEVANT TO THE QUESTION OF WHETHER A VIOLATION IS WILLFUL IN DETERMINING THE PERIOD OF LIMITATIONS AND, CONSEQUENTLY, DAMAGES UNDER THE FLSA.....20

II. THE SECOND CIRCUIT ERRED IN REFUSING TO FIND A TRIABLE ISSUE OF FACT AS TO LIABILITY, DAMAGES, OR WILLFULNESS WHEN PETITIONERS' COMPLIANCE WITH ALL STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATORY PROTOCOLS, PRIOR STATE ACTION DISMISSING RESPONDENT'S CLAIM FOR WAGE VIOLATIONS, AND ITS RELIANCE ON FEDERAL LAW INCLUDING THIS COURT'S DECISION IN *LONG ISLAND CARE AT HOME, LTD. V. COKE*, 551 U.S. 158 (2007), POSED GENUINE ISSUES OF

MATERIAL FACTS WARRANTING
RESOLUTION BY A TRIER OF
FACT26

CONCLUSION.....30

APPENDIX

Opinion and Order of the United States
Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit,
December 8, 2014.....App. 1

Opinion and Order of the United States
District Court for the Eastern District New York,
October 16, 2013.....App. 10

Opinion and Order of the United States District
Court for the Eastern District of New York,
September 18, 2012.....App. 12

Opinion and Order of the United States District
Court for the Eastern District of New York,
March 2, 2012.....App. 27

Opinion and Order of the United States District
Court for the Eastern District of New York,
December 30, 2010.....App. 51

Opinion and Order of the United States District
Court for the Eastern District of New York,

March 9, 2009.....	App. 67
Opinion and Order of New York State Unemployment Insurance Appeal Board, June 9, 1999.....	App. 97
Precertification Stipulation.....	App. 103
Dorvilien Affidavit in Support.....	App. 106
CD Excerpt Regarding Damages.....	App. 121
Transcript of Supreme Court Oral Argument, <i>Long Island Care at Home, Ltd., v. Coke</i> , cause 06-593, April 16, 2007.....	App. 123

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Acosta Colon v. Wyeth Pharm. Co.</i> , 363 F.Supp.2d 24 (D.P.R. 2005).....	27
<i>Bernard v. IBP, Inc of Neb.</i> , 154 F.3d 259 (5 th Cir. 998).....	21
<i>Brock v. Superior Care</i> , 840 F.2d 1054 (2d Cir. 1988).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Brock v. Wilamowsky</i> , 833 F.2d 11 (2d Cir. 1987).....	19
<i>Coleman v. Jiffy June Farms, Inc.</i> , 458 F.2d 1139 (5 th Cir. 1971).....	19
<i>Cook v. United States</i> , 855 F.2d 848 (1988).....	25, 27
<i>Fazekas v. Cleveland</i> 204 F.3d 673 (6 th Cir. 2000).....	8
<i>Garcia v. Copenhaver</i> , 104 F.3d 1256 (11 th Cir. 1997).....	28
<i>Herr v. Heiman</i> , 75 F.3d 1509 (10 th Cir. 1996).....	28
<i>Icicle Seafoods, Inc. v. Worthington</i> , 475 US 709 (1986).....	29
<i>Kirsch v. Fleet St., Ltd.</i> , 148 F.3d 149 (2d Cir. 1998).....	28
<i>Long Island Care at Home, Ltd., v. Coke</i> , 551 US 158 (2007).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>McGuire v. Hillsborough County, FL</i> , 2007 WL 141129, (M.D.Fla. Jan.17, 2007).....	27

<i>McLaughlin v. Richland Shoe Co.</i> , 486 U.S. 128 (1988)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Nero v. Indus. Molding Corp.</i> , 167 F.3d 921 (5th Cir. 1999).....	21
<i>Pabst v. Oklahoma Gas & Elec. Co.</i> , 228 F.3d 1128 (10 Cir. 2000).....	27
<i>Peters v. City of Shreveport</i> , 818 F.2d 1148 (5th Cir. 1987).....	21
<i>Price Waterhouse v. Hopkins</i> , 490 U.S. 228 (1989).....	21
<i>Samson v. Apollo Res., Inc.</i> , 242 F.3d 629 (5th Cir. 2001).....	20
<i>Schiano v. Quality Payroll Sys., Inc.</i> , 445 F.3d 597 (2d Cir.2006).....	28
<i>Schwieger v. Farm Bureau Ins. Co. of Nebraska</i> , 207 F.3d 480 (8th Cir. 2000).....	28,29
<i>Singer v. City of Waco, Tex.</i> , 324 F.3d 813 (5th Cir. 2003).....	20
<i>Soto v. Mclean</i> , 20 F. Supp 2d 901 (EDNC 1988).....	27
<i>Standard Fire Insurance Company v. Knowles</i> , 133 S.Ct. 1345 (2013).....	5
<i>Stokes v. BWXT Pantex LLC</i> , 17 WH Cas. (BNA) 1035 (5th Cir. 2011).....	22, 24
<i>Trans World Airlines, Inc. v. Thurston</i> , 469 U.S. 111 (1985).....	10, 21
<i>Walling v. General Industries Co.</i> , 330 U.S. 545 (1947).....	29
<i>Worth v. Tyer</i> , 276 F.3d 249 (7th Cir. 2001).....	29

Statutes, Rules and Regulations

29 U.S.C. § § 201-219.....4
29 U.S.C. § 213 (a)(15).....4
29 U.S.C. § 255(a).....*passim*
29 U.S.C. § 256.....4
29 U.S.C. § 260.....*passim*

Fair Labor Standards Act.....*passim*
Fed. R. of Civ. P.:Rule 56(a).....4, 10
Federal Rule of Evidence 52(a).....4
